PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	01/02/2007

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
John McCune Anderson	01/02/2007
Johnny Houston Anderson	01/02/2007
James Allen	01/02/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Heartsine Technologies Limited	
Street Address:	203 Airport Road West	
Internal Address:	Canberra House	
City:	Belfast BT3 9ED	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11575087

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (614)227-2100

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 6142272000

Email: ipdocket@porterwright.com

Correspondent Name: Richard M. Mescher Address Line 1: 41 S. High Street

Address Line 4: Columbus, OHIO 43215

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	3994942-167365
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Richard M. Mescher

Total Attachments: 3

PATENT REEL: 018994 FRAME: 0471

500237297

CH \$40.00

source=assign#page1.tif source=assign#page2.tif source=assign#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 018994 FRAME: 0472

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, we, John McCune Anderson, Johnny Houston Anderson and James Allen have co-invented certain new and useful improvements in "Sealed medical electrode package", for which I contemporaneously entering the national phase in the United States of America for PCT Patent Application Number PCT/IB2005/003692;

And whereas, **Heartsine Technologies Limited** ("Assignee") a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the United Kingdom and having a place of business at Canberra House, 203 Airport Road West, Belfast, BT3 9ED, United Kingdom, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in, to and under said invention and said patent application, any continuing applications, continuations-in-part, divisional applications, refiled or reissue applications made in the United States of America which may result from said invention and information disclosed in said application, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued therefrom;

Now, therefore, for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, John McCune Anderson, Johnny Houston Anderson and James Allen do hereby sell, assign and transfer to Heartsine Technologies Limited the entire and undivided right, title and interest in and to my invention of new and useful improvements in and to "Sealed medical electrode package", said application for letters patent, the invention therein described, and all rights appurtenant thereto and in all our applications related thereto, including each of the following: the right to apply for any letters patent for said invention in the United States of America, any and all other applications for letters patent on said invention including all divisional, renewal, substitute and continuation applications based in whole or in part upon said invention or upon said application or related thereto; any and all letters patent that may issue thereon in the United States and any and all reissues, extensions, renewals, divisions, or continuations of letters patent granted for said inventions or upon said applications, to the full end of the term or terms for which said letters patent may be issued; and every priority or other right accorded by every international convention, treaty or agreement that is or may be predicated upon or arise from said invention, application and other applications or letters patent therefor, all to be held by Heartsine Technologies Limited, and its successors and assigns, all the same as we would have held and enjoyed had this Assignment not been made.

We hereby request and authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to grant, issue and transfer any letters patent for said invention to **Heartsine Technologies Limited**, as assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein, in accordance with this instrument of assignment.

We hereby represent and warrant that there are no outstanding rights or interest inconsistent with the rights and interests granted herein; we covenant that we will not execute, grant, or transfer any rights or interests inconsistent herewith, we bind ourselves, our heirs, executors, administrators and legal representatives to execute and deliver to Heartsine Technologies Limited, and its successors and assigns, any further documents

PATENT

patentablity as defined in 37 CFR 1.56 which became available between the filing date of the prior application and the national or PCT international filing date of this application.

U.S. or PCT Parent

Parent Filing Date

Parent Patent

Application No.

(MM/DD/YYYY)

Number (if applicable)

none

I hereby designate the following as my mailing address:

The address associated with customer number 23570.

I hereby request that all telephone calls be directed to: Richard M. Mescher at (614) 227-2026

I hereby appoint each of the following as my attorneys, with full power of substitution and revocation, to prosecute this application and to transact all business in the Patent and Trademark Office connected therewith:

Edwin M. Baranowski, Reg. No. 27,482; Laurie N. Jacques, Reg. No. 35,905; Richard M. Mescher, Reg. No. 38,242; and Melanie R. Martin Jones, Reg. No. 50,321.

I hereby declare that all statements made herein of my own knowledge are true and that all statements made herein on information and belief are believed to be true, and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code, Section 1001, and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent issued thereon.

Inventor's Signature:

Date Signed:

Inventor:

John McCune Anderson

United Kingdom

Citizenship: Residence:

Hollywood, United Kingdom

Mailing Address:

16 Torgrange

Hollywood, Co. Down, BT18 0NG

United Kingdom

Inventor's Signature:	J. And
Date Signed:	1/2/07
Inventor: Citizenship: Residence: Mailing Address:	Johnny Houston Anderson United Kingdom Hollywood, United Kingdom 58 Ardmore Road Hollywood, Co. Down, BT18 0PJ United Kingdom
Inventor's Signature:	Seel
Date Signed:	1/2/07
Inventor: Citizenship: Residence: Mailing Address:	James Allen United Kingdom Ballyclare, United Kingdom Sycamore Stables 55 Ballymartin Road, Templepatrick Ballyclare, Co. Antrim, BT39 0BS United Kingdom

PATENT REEL: 018994 FRAME: 0475 RECORDED: 03/12/2007